40.00 113344

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Yves Le Blanc	07/27/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MDS Inc., doing business through its MDS Sciex division
Street Address:	71 Four Valley Drive
City:	Concord
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4K 4V8

Name:	Applera Corporation
Street Address:	301 Merritt 7
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 5435
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-5435

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11334435

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)865-7380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (416) 865-8242 Email: dstodler@torys.com

Correspondent Name: Torys LLP per Matthew J. Marquardt
Address Line 1: Suite 3000, 79 Wellington Street West

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5K 1N2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31603-2119 PATENT

500325644 REEL: 019627 FRAME: 0776

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Marquardt
Total Attachments: 1 source=31603-2119#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019627 FRAME: 0777

Torys Ref.: 31603-2119 MD\$ Ref.: 1714-1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, whose name and complete address is listed below:

<u>Name</u>

Address

Yves Le Blanc

304 - 18 William Carson Crest, Toronto, Ontario M2P 2G6 Canada

confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MDS Inc. doing business through its MDS Sciex division, and Applera Corporation (Assignees), whose full post office addresses are 71 Four Valley Drive, Concord, Ontario L4K 4V8 Canada and 301 Merritt 7, P.O. Box 5435, Norwalk, CT 06856-5435 U.S.A., respectively, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my right to apply for and obtain Letters Patent of the United States of America for an invention entitled DYNAMIC BACKGROUND SIGNAL EXCLUSION IN CHROMATOGRAPHY/MASS SPECTROMETRY DATA-DEPENDENT DATA ACQUISITION, as fully set forth and described in United States Patent Application No. 11/334,435 filed on January 19, 2006, under the same title and naming me as the applicant and inventor,

together with my entire right, title, property, benefit and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned application, and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And I hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in the United States of America and all other countries, for the invention and vest the same in the Assignee.

This assignment can be executed in counterparts.

SIGNED at MDS ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGIES	71 For	R VALLEY	<u></u> ,
this 27" day of Juy, 2007. Signature of	fe /8	7	Andrianina
Witness Statement Maura Busch, who		st office addres	s is
FI Four Valley Dive, Concord, ON. L4K 4 state that I was personally present and did see Yves Le Blanc, who is personally in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same on the date set forth ab	known to	o me to be the p	person name

Page 1 of 1

Signature of Witness